/89

¥ERLAZ / Components
W79 =7 T—% / Technical Datall No. & / Part name #E / Pcs #ME / Material & - REULE / Color-Finish
#E{TRILY / Recommended torque : a——Javy 4 FILEHF A ¥ Ak ADC12 DILiN— B (NERERNIE)
Corner block Diecast aluminium ADC12 Silver*Painted (Unfinished inside)
g2 > 1N - .
NATUTRILEM3x10 / Hexagonal M3-10 : 0.2N-m ) AR ) L= AB063ST5 LN B (NEELE)
;‘é‘,‘F BHJLT&MZ.5X7 / Captive pan head M2.5-7 : 0.15N*m ~ 0.2N-m Frame Extruded aluminium A6063S-T5 Silver-Painted (Unfinished inside)
) s TL—L . T USRI A6063S-T5 DIVN— B (RERELE)
T OHE R / Other screws : 0.3N*m ~ 0.6N*m Panel support frame Extruded aluminium A6063S-T5 | Silver-Painted (Unfinished inside)
. eIy ) 7 ILZHR A1100P DIbN— g (EEERNE)
Panel Aluminium A1100P Silver*Painted (Conductive inside)
5 Hi— : 7 JLEHR A1100P DIbN— g% (REERNIE)
Top cover Aluminium A1100P Silver*Painted (Conductive inside)
6 FThHN— ! 7LEHR A1100P DIbN— g% (EEERNE)
Bottom cover Aluminium A1100P Silver+Painted (Conductive inside)
. a—F—A—F o TPE (Z5ALY) Io5v9, JLb—, RME—, LK
Corner guard TPE (Elastomer) Black , Gray , Navy , Red
o EMCL—ILREA R vk 1 BEMMHE (ULI4V-0) ARy YT L—
EMC shielding gasket Conductive fiber UL94V-0 Metallic gray
9 BfTE X (M3 x 8) 1 &% ZVTILAYFE
Screw (Flat head M3 - 8) Steel Nickel plated
10 HBATER GRAFRAAARILEM3 x 10) o &% SHEsOi—k
Screw (Hexagonal M3-10) Steel Black trivalent chromate
» RFER GRANERM3 x 5) 4 #% ZwlrLAvE
Screw (Original trapezoid hex head M3 - 5) Steel Nickel plated
1 BATER CETRLEFAM25 x 7) g % L AYE
Screw (Captive pan head M2.5 - 7) Steel Nickel plated
®
(3
3
°
ew
1
2
4

B8 (BUEXREDOO) / Color Type (End of product numberd)

i05 / Code FILEH—R / Aluminium enclosure 3—+—H—K / Corner guard
S B 2 )LsS— / Silver 5% / Black
S G < )JLsS— / Silver 5J'L— / Gray
SN < )LsS— / Silver FME— / Navy
S R 2 JL1N— / Silver LYk / Red

BREUINFERTE

TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD.

mn /Title
d—F—H—KFHFHEMCY—ILES—X
EMC SHIELDED ENCLOSURE with CORNER GUARD

S
\SjS—

&R /Approved

iR

#&[X/Checked

T

#[X/Created
A AUGE177-16-43-00O

# & /Product number

RE/Scale

{ERL B /Date 2024/06/06

R—/Page

177

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




B-B(1:5)

383

D view
168
!<— A
{ J
B B

3 i {
e A

R24

166

A-A(1:5)
U
o o
[Te) ~
)
416 152
C view B view
438
{ J
f
[Te]
N
4 /Title
TAKACHI] B FhFEHRIE A—F—H—KFEMCY—I)LRS—R @ |\|'I
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. EMC SHIELDED ENCLOSURE with CORNER GUARD —
&R/ Approved & /Checked #I[X]/Created FFE /Product number RI&/Scale
1:5
iR F & A AUGE177-16-43-1[1 sy
YERZ A /Date 2024/06/06 2 /7

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




C ¥ / C Frame

380 225
(o
o .
= ©
==

14
!w“
ﬂ

M3

2-M3FHY 3%
2-M3 Countersunk

¥ xIEEHLFEFR / Same on the other side.

KM / Front side

D {8I#& / D Frame

eﬁ%

V7
E——g

3@ / Front side

33

3.3

Z @ / Back side

E @ / Back side

mf/Title
TAKACHI] #R&#ahFEHIE IR O ]
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Frame
A& R/ Approved 1% X]/Checked #[¥]/Created FI& /Product number RE/Scale
1:3
Pt 2 e e
H177 — D430 e B /Date 2025/09/30 3 /1

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




16

225

86

"EE

110

2-M3FAH I}
2-M3 Countersunk

6.5

2-M2.5

9.5

14

10.5

3.3

Et47 / Total 4 pieces

mf/Title
DN =
TAKACHI] #X&#shFERTE SU—Ls O ]
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Panel support frame

7R/ Approved & /Checked #1[X]/Created #IZ /Product number RE/Scale

1.5:1
hiR : w41 —
W160 e B /Date 2022/11/16 4 /7

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




A /A2l / A Panel

164

M / Front side

B /\%: )L / B Panel

M / Front side

109.5

—Z% oW
< <
Py o

|| o S|

B~ i% / Max dim.102+0/3

—2% 725
(P4 (P4
o) o)

X7 7|

B33% / Max dim.143.6+05

4-M25F AR LR —T
4-Metal sleeve for M2.5

fREES—HA

Surface protective film side

fREES — A

Surface protective film side

3.5 2

156.5

Z @ / Back side

Z @ / Back side

86
B 3l
8 8
¢ ¢
) )

a4/ Title
TAKACHI| #RXeutshFERIE ey @) G
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Panel
7&E2/Approved & /Checked #1[X]/Created FIZE /Product number RE/Scale
1:25
EP*E = El A ~R—/Page
H177 - W160 e B /Date 2024/05/15 5 /7

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




4-R14.7

4194

3R / Front side

400

149.4

130 6-@4.5

o

~.
o)

[Ip)

o

.H

™

o]

(9]

E
o) o

x

O

=

N

H

1

R

i RE—MaI

Surface protective film side

&/

BTk / Max dim. 113+ 0.3

ZZM / Back side

BRARUINTFERTE

TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD.

mf/Title
HIN—

Top cover

O]
) S

7R/ Approved & /Checked #1[X]/Created

iR x Bl A

FIZE /Product number

RE/Scale
1:25

W160 - D430

YERZ B /Date 2024/05/15

R—/Page

6 / 7

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.



AutoCAD SHX Text
Surface protective film side


4-R14.7

4194
400

M / Front side

149.4

130 6-@4.5

-~ Y
&) o
[Ip)
o
.H
™
o]
(9]
E
o o ©
x
O
=
N
H
i
R
i REES—HMA
Surface protective film side

&/

BTk / Max dim. 113+ 0.3

S M / Back side

BRARUINTFERTE

TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD.

4 /Title
Thi—

Bottom cover

O]
) S

7R/ Approved & /Checked #1[X]/Created

iR x Bl A

FIZE /Product number

RE/Scale
1:25

W160 - D430

YERZ B /Date 2024/05/15

R—/Page

7 /77

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.



AutoCAD SHX Text
Surface protective film side


	シートとビュー
	AUGE177-16-43-□□-モデル
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


